Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 – 19-0 – Mircle Groom, Inc. 1414 N-Forbes Road	Name: W.F. YOUNG, INC.
Lexington, Kentucky 40577	No Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🚅	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Gerger	Street Address: 302 Benton Drive
Other	
	City: East Longmeadow State: MA Zip: 0112
Execution Date: February 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖼 !
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s) 5,372,806 5,637,294 ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	
3 TDIAZI 00000026 130235 5372806	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 60.00 CH Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	ning information is true and correct and any attached copy
Arthur F. Dionne, Esq	(Auto J. June March 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0974

1

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this <u>3/4</u> day of <u>JHNVHKY</u>, 2003, by and between Miracle Groom, Inc, a Kentucky corporation, with a place of business located at 1414 N-Forbes Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40577 (hereinafter "Assignor") and W.F. Young, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business located at 302 Benton Drive, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01128 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor may own a right, title and/or interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

No. 5,372,806 issued on December 13,1994

No. 5,637,294 issued on June 10, 1997;

Whereas Assignor is willing to sell, assign and transfer its right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer its right title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,372,806 and U.S. Patent No. 5,637,294 to Assignee

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Miracle Groom, Inc., Assignor

W. F. Young, Inc., Assignee

PATENT REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 03/19/2003